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Annex O EA Membership Requirements   

 

Event/ 
Activity 

type 

Discipline 
Specific Activity 

Conditions 

 Eventing  
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3 Star 
2 Star  
1 Star 
EvA105 
EvA95 

 Must be an EA Competitive member 

 Horse must hold EA Full Horse Registration 

 Must meet state competition licence requirements 
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 EvA80  Must be minimum EA Participant member 

 EA Horse Registration (Full or Base) is encouraged and may be 
enforced (for bio-security purposes) 

 Competition licence not required 
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Definition-   
Club activities for club members against other 
club members of the same club.  
Classes or training activities may be of any 
discipline level but must abide by the conditions 
of a closed event: AND/OR club activities for 
club members against invited EA members to a 
maximum level of class as defined as 
participation activity 

Conditions -  

 Entries only open to members of the 
host club only 

 Horses do not have to be registered  

 Can only be conducted by EA Club 
Affiliates – not Sport Affiliates or 
Commercial Groups   

 Classes may be of any discipline 
level  




